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Smith H (Hannah)

From: Ferguson V (Val)
Sent: 27 February 2017 10:10
To: 'Katherine Harris'
Cc: Wilcock C (Chris); Sermpezi R (Rania); MS Major Projects
Subject: RE: Aberdeen Harbour Expansion Project CEMD

Katherine, As discussed by phone, as this a specific requirement of the HRO we will need this in some 
form included in the CEMD documents on which we consult. Please let me have the additional material as 
soon as possible and forward  it to all the consultees at the same time please. 
 
 
Val Ferguson 
Ports Policy Adviser 
Ports , Shipping, Freight and Canals Branch 
Area 2F North 
Victoria Quay 
Edinburgh 
EH6 6QQ 
0131 244 7878 
val.ferguson@transport.gov.scot 
 
 

 
 
Transport Scotland, the national transport agency 
Còmhdhail Alba, buidheann nàiseanta na còmhdhail 
 
*Our logo may not display properly on some computer systems 

 
 

 
 

From: Katherine Harris [mailto:K-Harris@aberdeen-harbour.co.uk]  
Sent: 27 February 2017 09:43 
To: Ferguson V (Val); Wilcock C (Chris) 

Cc: Zoe Crutchfield; Douglas Fairley; Kathryn Hall; chynd@dragados.com; Iain Foster 
Subject: RE: Aberdeen Harbour Expansion Project CEMD 
 
Dear Val and Chris, 
  
Clause 2(j) of the Schedule to the HRO requires us to include the following in the CEMD: ‘methods for the 
investigation of contamination and ground gas on site and an assessment of ground water quality and any necessary 
remediation’. Aberdeen Harbour Board commissioned this work some time ago; however, due to serious illness 
within our consultant team, we’ve been unable to finalise the report for it to be included in the CEMD that was 
submitted on Friday.  
  
In November we met with Environmental Health officers at Aberdeen City Council to discuss the draft report and 
agree changes. The draft report concluded that the risks associated with ground gas and groundwater quality are 
low; ACC agree with this conclusion but requested that we incorporate additional data to support the findings. I 
have contacted ACC to inform them of the delay and to confirm that we will send them the final report within the 
next two weeks. 
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I will send you a copy of the report and any subsequent responses from ACC. No other consultees have expressed an 
interest in this study during the informal consultation on the CEMD: it was requested by ACC only in their response 
to the HRO consultation. It is not a condition of the Marine Licences. 
  
If you have any questions or concerns about this approach please feel free to give me a call. 
  
Kind regards, 
Katherine 
  
  
Katherine Harris 
Aberdeen Harbour Board 
16 Regent Quay 
Aberdeen, AB11 5SS 
Tel: 01224 597000 
Mob:   
  

 
www.aberdeen‐harbour.co.uk 
  
  
  

From: Kathryn Hall [mailto:Kathryn.Hall@arup.com]  
Sent: 24 February 2017 17:50 
To: xxx.xxxxxxxx@xxxxxxxxx.xxx.xxxx;  Chxxx.xxxxxxx@xxxxxxxxx.xxx.xxxx; xx.xxxxxxxxxxxxx@xxx.xxxx ; Ruben 
Casanova <xxxxxxxxxx@xxxxxxxx.xxx>;  PÃ©rez Noguer, JosÃ© Enrique <jperezx@xxxxxxxx.xxx >; Katherine 
Harris <K‐Harris@aberdeen‐harbour.co.uk>; Douglas Fairley <dfairley@doigandsmith.co.uk> 
Cc: Neville Long <neville.loxx@xxxx.xxx >; Zoe Crutchfield <Zoe.Crutchfield@arup.com>; Colin Bryans 
<xxxxx.xxxxxx@xxxx.xxx > 
Subject: Aberdeen Harbour Expansion Project CEMD 
  

Good Afternoon, 
  
Please also be advised that Arup, on behalf of Dragados, have issued copies of the Construction 
Environmental Management Document for the Aberdeen Harbour Expansion Project to the following 
consultees: 
  
Scottish Natural Heritage 
Northern Lighthouse Board 
Royal Society for the Protection of Birds Scotland  
Whale & Dolphin Conservation 
Aberdeen City Council 
Dee District Salmon Fishery Board 
Scottish Water 
Scottish Environment Protection Agency 
Historic Environment Scotland 
Maritime Coastguard Agency 
  
If you have any queries please do not hesitate to get in touch.  
  
Kind regards 
  
Kathryn Hall 
Consultant | Environment & Sustainability 
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MEnv 
  
Arup  
1 West Regent Street, Glasgow, G2 1RW, United Kingdom 

t: 0141 332 8534 
www.arup.com  
  
Connect with Arup on LinkedIn   
Follow @ArupEnviro 
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